
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: January 18, 2017

Department: Health Agenda Planning Date: Jan 12, 2017 Time required: 10 min

Contact: Cydney Nestor, Team Supervisor Phone: 503-585-4911

  Audio/Visual aids

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE
Public Partnerships LLC Agreement #1879, Amendment No. 5

Issue, Description & 

Background

Public Partnerships LLC was awarded a contract resultant of Health Department RFP in May 2014 

soliciting fiscal intermediary providers. The original term of the contract was July 1, 2014 through June 

30, 2015, with the option of 4, one year renewals through June 30, 2019. The provider acts as fiscal 

intermediary for a variety of CAPS client based programs; Rent Subsidy, Rental Grant Assistance (RAP), 

Peer Stipends and Young Adult Rental Assistance Program (YRAP). Amendment No. 5 adds $165,000 in 

additional funds allocated as follows; $68,000 for the recently added YRAP and $97,000 allocated to 

provide funds for ongoing fiscal intermediary services.

Financial Impacts: The original agreement through Amendment No. 4 is $659,000. Amendment No. 5 adds $165,000 in 

funds. The agreement's new total funding is $824,000

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
The Health Department anticipates no impact on other departments.

Options for 

Consideration:

1. Approve Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement # 1879 

2. Deny approval of Amendment No. 5 to Agreement #1879 

3. Take no action at this time.

Recommendation:
The Health Department recommends approval of Amendment No. 5 to Agreement #1879.

List of attachments:
Amendment No. 5 Agreement No. 1879

Presenter:
Scott Richards, Interim Administrator

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:
Linda Wilson, lwilson@co.marion.or.us
















